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OREGON DEPT OF TRANSPORTION FUND APPORTIONMENTS

POPULATION BY CITY FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-25

CITY OF ADAIR VILLAGE
CITY OF ADAMS

CITY OF ADRIAN

CITY OF ALBANY

CITY OF AMITY

CITY OF ANTELOPE

CITY OF ARLINGTON
CITY OF ASHLAND

CITY OF ASTORIA

CITY OF ATHENA

CITY OF AUMSVILLE
CITY OF AURORA

CITY OF BAKER

CITY OF BANDON

CITY OF BANKS

CITY OF BARLOW

CITY OF BAY CITY

CITY OF BEAVERTON
CITY OF BEND

CITY OF BOARDMAN
CITY OF BONANZA

CITY OF BROOKINGS
CITY OF BROWNSVILLE
CITY OF BURNS

CITY OF BUTTE FALLS
CITY OF CANBY

CITY OF CANNON BEACH
CITY OF CANYON CITY
CITY OF CANYONVILLE
CITY OF CARLTON

CITY OF CASCADE LOCKS
CITY OF CAVE JUNCTION
CITY OF CENTRAL POINT
CITY OF CHILOQUIN
CITY OF CLATSKANIE
CITY OF COBURG

CITY OF COLUMBIA CITY
CITY OF CONDON

CITY OF COOS BAY

CITY OF COQUILLE

CITY OF CORNELIUS
CITY OF CORVALLIS
CITY OF COTTAGE GROVE
CITY OF COVE

CITY OF CRESWELL
CITY OF CULVER

CITY OF DALLAS

CITY OF DAMASCUS
CITY OF DAYTON

CITY OF DAYVILLE

CITY OF DEPOE BAY
CITY OF DETROIT

CITY OF DONALD

Jul-24
1,496
404
159
57,997
1,826
35
670
21,457
10,167
1,200
4,227
1119
10,102
3,866
1,910
140
1,646
101,165
106,275
4,437
416
7,161
1,846
2,730
440
19,045
1,555
687
1,703
2,425
1,400
2,163
19,666
775
1,767
1,475
1,935
726
16,533
4,052
14,387
61,669
11,095
662
5,823
1,666
17,989
10,137
2,704
142
1,569
134
1003

This spreadsheet can be found on the Internet at https://www.oregon.gov/ODOT/About/Pages/Financial-Information.aspx
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CITY OF DRAIN

CITY OF DUFUR

CITY OF DUNDEE

CITY OF DUNES

CITY OF DURHAM

CITY OF EAGLE POINT
CITY OF ECHO

CITY OF ELGIN

CITY OF ELKTON

CITY OF ENTERPRISE
CITY OF ESTACADA
CITY OF EUGENE

CITY OF FAIRVIEW
CITY OF FALLS CITY
CITY OF FLORENCE
CITY OF FOREST GROVE
CITY OF FOSSIL

CITY OF GARIBALDI
CITY OF GASTON

CITY OF GATES

CITY OF GEARHART
CITY OF GERVAIS

CITY OF GLADSTONE
CITY OF GLENDALE
CITY OF GOLD BEACH
CITY OF GOLD HILL
CITY OF GRANITE

CITY OF GRANTS PASS
CITY OF GRASS VALLEY
CITY OF GRESHAM
CITY OF HAINES

CITY OF HALFWAY
CITY OF HALSEY

CITY OF HAPPY VALLEY
CITY OF HARRISBURG
CITY OF HELIX

CITY OF HEPPNER

CITY OF HERMISTON
CITY OF HILLSBORO
CITY OF HINES

CITY OF HOOD RIVER
CITY OF HUBBARD
CITY OF HUNTINGTON
CITY OF IDANHA

CITY OF IMBLER

CITY OF INDEPENDENCE
CITY OF IONE

CITY OF IRRIGON

CITY OF ISLAND CITY
CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
CITY OF JEFFERSON
CITY OF JOHN DAY
CITY OF JOHNSON CITY

Jul-24
1,195
635
3,265
1,454
1,938
9,955
638
1,911
193
2,147
5,750
177,339
10,671
1,066
9,832
27,551
455
837
674
552
1,933
2,789
12,140
871
2,450
1,346
33
40,102
155
117,107
382
358
952
26,799
3,660
193
1,211
20,322
110,874
1,705
8,577
3,491
508
154
247
10,274
337
2,133
1,166
3,197
3,425
1,704
510
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CITY OF JORDAN VALLEY
CITY OF JOSEPH

CITY OF JUNCTION CITY
CITY OF KEIZER

CITY OF KING CITY

CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS
CITY OF LA GRANDE
CITY OF LA PINE

CITY OF LAFAYETTE
CITY OF LAKE OSWEGO
CITY OF LAKESIDE

CITY OF LAKEVIEW
CITY OF LEBANON

CITY OF LEXINGTON
CITY OF LINCOLN CITY
CITY OF LONEROCK
CITY OF LONG CREEK
CITY OF LOSTINE

CITY OF LOWELL

CITY OF LYONS

CITY OF MADRAS

CITY OF MALIN

CITY OF MANZANITA
CITY OF MAUPIN

CITY OF MAYWOOD PARK
CITY OF MCMINNVILLE
CITY OF MEDFORD

CITY OF MERRILL

CITY OF METOLIUS

CITY OF MILL CITY

CITY OF MILLERSBURG
CITY OF MILTON-FREEWATER
CITY OF MILWAUKIE
CITY OF MITCHELL
CITY OF MOLALLA

CITY OF MONMOUTH
CITY OF MONROE

CITY OF MONUMENT
CITY OF MORO

CITY OF MOSIER

CITY OF MT ANGEL

CITY OF MT VERNON
CITY OF MYRTLE CREEK
CITY OF MYRTLE POINT
CITY OF NEHALEM

CITY OF NEWBERG

CITY OF NEWPORT

CITY OF NORTH BEND
CITY OF NORTH PLAINS
CITY OF NORTH POWDER
CITY OF NYSSA

CITY OF OAKLAND

CITY OF OAKRIDGE

Jul-24
133
1,179
7,427
39,169
5,177
292,966
13,558
3,126
4,714
41,396
1,952
2,476
20,329
243
10,372
25
179
246
1,261
1,203
8,099
745
646
435
793
34,612
90,887
867
1005
2,066
3,206
7,490
21,341
137
10,335
11,019
763
118
369
481
3,538
563
3,626
2,508
290
26,728
11,083
10,769
3,663
498
3,363
968
3,235
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CITY OF ONTARIO
CITY OF OREGON CITY
CITY OF PAISLEY
CITY OF PENDLETON
CITY OF PHILOMATH
CITY OF PHOENIX
CITY OF PILOT ROCK
CITY OF PORT ORFORD
CITY OF PORTLAND
CITY OF POWERS
CITY OF PRAIRIE CITY
CITY OF PRESCOTT
CITY OF PRINEVILLE
CITY OF RAINIER
CITY OF REDMOND
CITY OF REEDSPORT
CITY OF RICHLAND
CITY OF RIDDLE

CITY OF RIVERGROVE
CITY OF ROCKAWAY
CITY OF ROGUE RIVER
CITY OF ROSEBURG
CITY OF RUFUS

CITY OF SALEM

CITY OF SANDY

CITY OF SCAPPOOSE
CITY OF SCIO

CITY OF SCOTTS MILLS
CITY OF SEASIDE
CITY OF SENECA

CITY OF SHADY COVE
CITY OF SHANIKO
CITY OF SHERIDAN
CITY OF SHERWOOD
CITY OF SILETZ

CITY OF SILVERTON
CITY OF SISTERS

CITY OF SODAVILLE
CITY OF SPRAY

CITY OF SPRINGFIELD
CITY OF ST HELENS
CITY OF ST PAUL

CITY OF STANFIELD
CITY OF STAYTON
CITY OF SUBLIMITY
CITY OF SUMMERVILLE
CITY OF SUMPTER
CITY OF SUTHERLIN
CITY OF SWEET HOME
CITY OF TALENT

CITY OF TANGENT
CITY OF THE DALLES
CITY OF TIGARD

Jul-24
12,206
38,049

248
17,006
5,823
3,773
1,332
1,181
648,097
759
861

82
11,598
1,933
38,208
4,395
166
1,248
559
1,538
2,472
24,258
272
182,726
13,159
8,254
949
442
7,393
175
3,097
30
5,987
20,868
1,242
10,660
3,823
357
201
63,078
15,009
435
2,313
8,295
3,233
114
207
9,001
10,028
5,406
1,218
16,417
55,868
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CITY OF TILLAMOOK
CITY OF TOLEDO

CITY OF TROUTDALE
CITY OF TUALATIN
CITY OF TURNER

CITY OF UKIAH

CITY OF UMATILLA
CITY OF UNION

CITY OF UNITY

CITY OF VALE

CITY OF VENETA

CITY OF VERNONIA
CITY OF WALDPORT
CITY OF WALLOWA
CITY OF WARRENTON
CITY OF WASCO

CITY OF WATERLOO
CITY OF WEST LINN
CITY OF WESTFIR
CITY OF WESTON
CITY OF WHEELER
CITY OF WILLAMINA
CITY OF WILSONVILLE
CITY OF WINSTON
CITY OF WOOD VILLAGE
CITY OF WOODBURN
CITY OF YACHATS
CITY OF YAMHILL
CITY OF YONCALLA
Total - Population to Cities

Jul-24
5,277
3,622

17,005
27,910
2,882
219
7,810
2,182
40
1,947
5,261
2,426
2,350
812
6,462
417
216
27,360
261
696
428
2,301
27,634
5,771
5,038
28,483
1006
1,226
1,078
3,084,487
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