

	Jul-24
CITY OF ADAIR VILLAGE	1,496
CITY OF ADAMS	404
CITY OF ADRIAN	159
CITY OF ALBANY	57,997
CITY OF AMITY	1,826
CITY OF ANTELOPE	35
CITY OF ARLINGTON	670
CITY OF ASHLAND	21,457
CITY OF ASTORIA	10,167
CITY OF ATHENA	1,200
CITY OF AUMSVILLE	4,227
CITY OF AURORA	1119
CITY OF BAKER	10,102
CITY OF BANDON	3,866
CITY OF BANKS	1,910
CITY OF BARLOW	140
CITY OF BAY CITY	1,646
CITY OF BEAVERTON	101,165
CITY OF BEND	106,275
CITY OF BOARDMAN	4,437
CITY OF BONANZA	416
CITY OF BROOKINGS	7,161
CITY OF BROWNSVILLE	1,846
CITY OF BURNS	2,730
CITY OF BUTTE FALLS	440
CITY OF CANBY	19,045
CITY OF CANNON BEACH	1,555
CITY OF CANYON CITY	687
CITY OF CANYONVILLE	1,703
CITY OF CARLTON	2,425
CITY OF CASCADE LOCKS	1,400
CITY OF CAVE JUNCTION	2,163
CITY OF CENTRAL POINT	19,666
CITY OF CHILOQUIN	775
CITY OF CLATSKANIE	1,767
CITY OF COBURG	1,475
CITY OF COLUMBIA CITY	1,935
CITY OF CONDON	726
CITY OF COOS BAY	16,533
CITY OF COQUILLE	4,052
CITY OF CORNELIUS	14,387
CITY OF CORVALLIS	61,669
CITY OF COTTAGE GROVE	11,095
CITY OF COVE	662
CITY OF CRESWELL	5,823
CITY OF CULVER	1,666
CITY OF DALLAS	17,989
CITY OF DAMASCUS	10,137
CITY OF DAYTON	2,704
CITY OF DAYVILLE	142
CITY OF DEPOE BAY	1,569
CITY OF DETROIT	134
CITY OF DONALD	1003



	Jul-24
CITY OF DRAIN	1,195
CITY OF DUFUR	635
CITY OF DUNDEE	3,265
CITY OF DUNES	1,454
CITY OF DURHAM	1,938
CITY OF EAGLE POINT	9,955
CITY OF ECHO	638
CITY OF ELGIN	1,911
CITY OF ELKTON	193
CITY OF ENTERPRISE	2,147
CITY OF ESTACADA	5,750
CITY OF EUGENE	177,339
CITY OF FAIRVIEW	10,671
CITY OF FALLS CITY	1,066
CITY OF FLORENCE	9,832
CITY OF FOREST GROVE	27,551
CITY OF FOSSIL	455
CITY OF GARIBALDI	837
CITY OF GASTON	674
CITY OF GATES	552
CITY OF GEARHART	1,933
CITY OF GERVAIS	2,789
CITY OF GLADSTONE	12,140
CITY OF GLENDALE	871
CITY OF GOLD BEACH	2,450
CITY OF GOLD HILL	1,346
CITY OF GRANITE	33
CITY OF GRANTS PASS	40,102
CITY OF GRASS VALLEY	155
CITY OF GRESHAM	117,107
CITY OF HAINES	382
CITY OF HALFWAY	358
CITY OF HALSEY	952
CITY OF HAPPY VALLEY	26,799
CITY OF HARRISBURG	3,660
CITY OF HELIX	193
CITY OF HEPPNER	1,211
CITY OF HERMISTON	20,322
CITY OF HILLSBORO	110,874
CITY OF HINES	1,705
CITY OF HOOD RIVER	8,577
CITY OF HUBBARD	3,491
CITY OF HUNTINGTON	508
CITY OF IDANHA	154
CITY OF IMBLER	247
CITY OF INDEPENDENCE	10,274
CITY OF IONE	337
CITY OF IRRIGON	2,133
CITY OF ISLAND CITY	1,166
CITY OF JACKSONVILLE	3,197
CITY OF JEFFERSON	3,425
CITY OF JOHN DAY	1,704
CITY OF JOHNSON CITY	510



	Jul-24
CITY OF JORDAN VALLEY	133
CITY OF JOSEPH	1,179
CITY OF JUNCTION CITY	7,427
CITY OF KEIZER	39,169
CITY OF KING CITY	5,177
CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS	22,966
CITY OF LA GRANDE	13,558
CITY OF LA PINE	3,126
CITY OF LAFAYETTE	4,714
CITY OF LAKE OSWEGO	41,396
CITY OF LAKESIDE	1,952
CITY OF LAKEVIEW	2,476
CITY OF LEBANON	20,329
CITY OF LEXINGTON	243
CITY OF LINCOLN CITY	10,372
CITY OF LONEROCK	25
CITY OF LONG CREEK	179
CITY OF LOSTINE	246
CITY OF LOWELL	1,261
CITY OF LYONS	1,203
CITY OF MADRAS	8,099
CITY OF MALIN	745
CITY OF MANZANITA	646
CITY OF MAUPIN	435
CITY OF MAYWOOD PARK	793
CITY OF MCMINNVILLE	34,612
CITY OF MEDFORD	90,887
CITY OF MERRILL	867
CITY OF METOLIUS	1005
CITY OF MILL CITY	2,066
CITY OF MILLERSBURG	3,206
CITY OF MILTON-FREEWATER	7,490
CITY OF MILWAUKIE	21,341
CITY OF MITCHELL	137
CITY OF MOLALLA	10,335
CITY OF MONMOUTH	11,019
CITY OF MONROE	763
CITY OF MONUMENT	118
CITY OF MORO	369
CITY OF MOSIER	481
CITY OF MT ANGEL	3,538
CITY OF MT VERNON	563
CITY OF MYRTLE CREEK	3,626
CITY OF MYRTLE POINT	2,508
CITY OF NEHALEM	290
CITY OF NEWBERG	26,728
CITY OF NEWPORT	11,083
CITY OF NORTH BEND	10,769
CITY OF NORTH PLAINS	3,663
CITY OF NORTH POWDER	498
CITY OF NYSSA	3,363
CITY OF OAKLAND	968
CITY OF OAKRIDGE	3,235
	-,



CITY OF ONTARIO 12,206   CITY OF OREGON CITY 38,049   CITY OF PAISLEY 248   CITY OF PENDLETON 17,006   CITY OF PHILOMATH 5,823   CITY OF PHOENIX 3,773   CITY OF PILOT ROCK 1,332   CITY OF PORT ORFORD 1,181   CITY OF PORTLAND 648,097   CITY OF POWERS 759   CITY OF PRAIRIE CITY 861
CITY OF OREGON CITY 38,049   CITY OF PAISLEY 248   CITY OF PENDLETON 17,006   CITY OF PHILOMATH 5,823   CITY OF PHOENIX 3,773   CITY OF PILOT ROCK 1,332   CITY OF PORT ORFORD 1,181   CITY OF PORTLAND 648,097   CITY OF POWERS 759
CITY OF PAISLEY 248   CITY OF PENDLETON 17,006   CITY OF PHILOMATH 5,823   CITY OF PHOENIX 3,773   CITY OF PILOT ROCK 1,332   CITY OF PORT ORFORD 1,181   CITY OF PORTLAND 648,097   CITY OF POWERS 759
CITY OF PENDLETON 17,006   CITY OF PHILOMATH 5,823   CITY OF PHOENIX 3,773   CITY OF PILOT ROCK 1,332   CITY OF PORT ORFORD 1,181   CITY OF PORTLAND 648,097   CITY OF POWERS 759
CITY OF PHILOMATH 5,823   CITY OF PHOENIX 3,773   CITY OF PILOT ROCK 1,332   CITY OF PORT ORFORD 1,181   CITY OF PORTLAND 648,097   CITY OF POWERS 759
CITY OF PHOENIX 3,773   CITY OF PILOT ROCK 1,332   CITY OF PORT ORFORD 1,181   CITY OF PORTLAND 648,097   CITY OF POWERS 759
CITY OF PILOT ROCK 1,332   CITY OF PORT ORFORD 1,181   CITY OF PORTLAND 648,097   CITY OF POWERS 759
CITY OF PORT ORFORD 1,181   CITY OF PORTLAND 648,097   CITY OF POWERS 759
CITY OF PORTLAND 648,097 CITY OF POWERS 759
CITY OF POWERS 759
CITY OF PRESCOTT 82
CITY OF PRINEVILLE 11,598
CITY OF RAINIER 1,933
CITY OF REDMOND 38,208
CITY OF REEDSPORT 4,395
CITY OF RICHLAND 166
CITY OF RIDDLE 1,248
CITY OF RIVERGROVE 559
CITY OF ROCKAWAY 1,538
CITY OF ROGUE RIVER 2,472
CITY OF ROSEBURG 24,258
CITY OF RUFUS 272
CITY OF SALEM 182,726
CITY OF SANDY 13,159
CITY OF SCAPPOOSE 8,254
CITY OF SCIO 949
CITY OF SCOTTS MILLS 442
CITY OF SEASIDE 7,393
CITY OF SENECA 175
CITY OF SHADY COVE 3,097
CITY OF SHANIKO 30
CITY OF SHERIDAN 5,987
CITY OF SHERWOOD 20,868
CITY OF SILETZ 1,242
CITY OF SILVERTON 10,660
CITY OF SISTERS 3,823
CITY OF SODAVILLE 357
CITY OF SPRAY 201
CITY OF SPRINGFIELD 63,078
CITY OF ST HELENS 15,009
CITY OF ST PAUL 435
CITY OF STANFIELD 2,313
CITY OF STAYTON 8,295
CITY OF SUBLIMITY 3,233
CITY OF SUMMERVILLE 114
CITY OF SUMPTER 207
CITY OF SUTHERLIN 9,001
CITY OF SWEET HOME 10,028
CITY OF TALENT 5,406
CITY OF TANGENT 1,218
CITY OF THE DALLES 16,417
CITY OF TIGARD 55,868



	Jul-24
CITY OF TILLAMOOK	5,277
CITY OF TOLEDO	3,622
CITY OF TROUTDALE	17,005
CITY OF TUALATIN	27,910
CITY OF TURNER	2,882
CITY OF UKIAH	219
CITY OF UMATILLA	7,810
CITY OF UNION	2,182
CITY OF UNITY	40
CITY OF VALE	1,947
CITY OF VENETA	5,261
CITY OF VERNONIA	2,426
CITY OF WALDPORT	2,350
CITY OF WALLOWA	812
CITY OF WARRENTON	6,462
CITY OF WASCO	417
CITY OF WATERLOO	216
CITY OF WEST LINN	27,360
CITY OF WESTFIR	261
CITY OF WESTON	696
CITY OF WHEELER	428
CITY OF WILLAMINA	2,301
CITY OF WILSONVILLE	27,634
CITY OF WINSTON	5,771
CITY OF WOOD VILLAGE	5,038
CITY OF WOODBURN	28,483
CITY OF YACHATS	1006
CITY OF YAMHILL	1,226
CITY OF YONCALLA	1,078
Total - Population to Cities	3,084,487